8/29/03



09-22-2003



102555147

August 26, 2003

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments – Fees 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

RE: Trademark Assignment Cover Sheet

Marchon Eyewear, Inc., a New York Corporation to Nautica Apparel, Inc.,

a Delaware Corporation

Dear Sir:

1. The conveying party is:

Marchon Eyewear, Inc.

A New York Corporation

35 Hub Drive

Melville, New York 11747

There are NO other conveying parties

2. The receiving party is:

Nautica Apparel, Inc. A Delaware Corporation

40 West 57th Street

New York, New York 10019

Since this corporation is domiciled in the United States NO domestic representative is attached.

- 3. The nature of this conveyance is an Assignment and the date of execution is July 9, 2003.
- 4. The Registration number covered by this Assignment is as follows:

Reg. No. 2650636

09/17/2003 ECBOPER 00000200 501939 2650636

01 FC:8521 40.00 DA

08-29-2003
U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #74

5. All correspondence concerning this document should be mailed to the following:

Lisa A. Whitney Attorney for Assignee c/o Nautica Apparel, Inc 40 West 57th Street New York, New York 10019

- 6. The total number of registrations involved is: ONE
- 7. Please charge deposit Account number 50-1939 in the name of Nautica Apparel, Inc. for any fees concerning this Assignment.
- 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Margaret M. Bizzari)

Senior Trademark Paralegal

Dated: August 26, 2003

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: TWO

TRADEMARK REEL: 002826 FRAME: 0212

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK, U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION THEREFOR, AND THE GOODWILL ASSOCIATED THEREWITH

WHEREAS, Marchon Eyewear, Inc., a corporation of the State of New York, located and doing business at 35 Hub Drive, Melville, NEW YORK11747, has adopted, used and is still using the mark MICROGRAVITY which is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK SER. NO. DATE ISSUED

MICROGRAVITY 2650636 November 12, 2002

WHEREAS, Nautica Apparel, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, located and doing business 40 West 57th Street, New York, New York10019, is desirous of acquiring said mark, said U.S. Reg. No. 2650636 , and the goodwill association therewith and:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Marchon Eyewear, Inc. does hereby assign unto Nautica Apparel, Inc., all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith, and said U.S. Reg. No. 2650636.

DATED: July 9, 2003

Marchen, Eyewear, Inc.

NamRichard A. Martin
Title Chief Operating Officer

S: Nautica MICROGRAVITY Trademark Registration 06 26 03

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002826 FRAME: 0213

NOTARIAL ATTESTATION

State of Swall

duly received.

Notary Public, State of New York lotary Jubli

Qualified in Nassau County Commission Expires Dec. 31, 20

ited: July 9, M

-2-

RECORDED: 08/29/2003